Licensed To: Needles SandSharks

6&U

9-10

11-12

13-14

15-18

HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0 7/10/2021 Page |

50
100
50
50
50
200

50
100
50
50
50
200

50
100
50
50
50
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly

52.65
1:57.00
1:09.88
1:10.84
1:12.57
5:00.00

40.59
1:34.76
54.20
54.38
49.36
5:00.00

35.76
1:19.14
45.79
47.58
42.07
3:39.41

31.43
1:01.89
39.17
1:36.58
41.11
1:40.11
35.08
1:44.35
3:15.03

30.80
1:10.14
46.75
1:23.36
42.39
1:29.49
36.22
1:17.39
3:04.02

30.09
1:07.72
41.15
1:18.83
41.10
1:29.58
34.73
1:13.71

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

LC Meters-Women

1-Jul-96 NST KARA ANDRADE
24-Jun-17 STANDARD
1-Jun-97 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN
9-Jul-11 NST BRIELLE PHILLIPS at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
1-Jul-96 NST KARA ANDRADE
1-Jan-96 Standard
1-Jul-99 NST CATHERINE SHERMAN
27-Jun-15 NS ZZ Rylie J. Willis at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
1-Jun-12 NST STANDARD
24-Jun-17 NS Zz Madeline J. Keller at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
29-Jun-13 NS ZZ  lJorja E. Zirkle at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
1-Jan-96 Standard
1-Jul-94 NST LINDSAY CASTLE
15-Jul-00 NST KARA ANDRADE
15-Jul-00 NST €A  KARAANDRADE at KINGMAN INVATATIONAL
15-Jul-00 NST €A  KARAANDRADE at KINGMAN INVATATIONAL
22-Jun-02 NST €A  KRISTEN ARTHUR at Sandsharks @ Kingman Dolphins
22-Jun-18 NS ZZ  Lily A. Keller at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
12-Jul-03 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN
17-Jun-00 NST SHEALENE ANDERSON at Needles @ Kingman 2000
12-Jul-03 NS 7z Catherine Sherman
22-Jun-18 NS ZZ Teagan C. Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
1-Jul-96 NST LINDSAY CASTLE
29-Jun-13 NS €A  Caelal. Castillo at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
1-Jul-96 NST LINDSAY CASTLE
9-Jul-11 NS ZZ  Morgan A. Mills at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
29-Jun-13 NS €A  Caelal. Castillo at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jul-04 NST €A  CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
24-Jul-04 NST €A  CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
24-Jun-17 NS ZZ  Lynsey N. Federico at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
10-Jul-94 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN
27-Jun-15 NS ZZ  Caelal. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jul-04 NST KARA ANDRADE at Sandsharks @ Kingman
27-Jun-15 NS Zz Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jul-04 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
24-Jul-04 NST €A  KARAANDRADE at Sandsharks @ Kingman
23-Jul-05 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN at Needles @ Kingman
23-Jul-05 NST CATHARINE SHERMAN at Needles @ Kingman
24-Jun-17 NS ZZ  Caelal. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jul-04 NST AMANDA RINEY
24-Jun-17 NS Zz Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
30-Jun-12 NST Kortni D. Richards at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jun-17 NS 7z Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
24-Jul-04 NST AMANDA RINEY



Licensed To: Needles SandSharks HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0 7/10/2021 Page 2

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

15-18 200 IM 2:50.09 24-Jul-04 NST AMANDA RINEY



Licensed To: Needles SandSharks

6&U

7-8

9-10

11-12

13-14

15-18

HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0 7/10/2021 Page 3

100
50
50
50

200

50
100
50
50
50
200

50
100
50
50
50
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100
200

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
™M

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly

51.15
1:56.14
1:12.74
1:10.08
1:15.12

50:00.00

39.23
1:36.77
57.46
1:01.52
50.68
4:06.06

34.52
1:20.23
42.18
49.09
41.11
3:24.58

30.84
1:12.04
39.57
1:34.24
44.30
1:45.27
3532
1:40.59
3:19.41

28.02
1:05.32
39.33
1:29.43
39.32
1:26.95
35.30
1:23.26
2:50.72

26.53
1:00.09
33.64
1:13.44
35.22
1:19.85
30.77
1:11.90

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

28-Jun-14
28-Jun-14
28-Jun-14
1-Jul-96
28-Jun-14
1-Jan-96

1-Jul-92
25-Jun-16
10-Jul-04
27-Jun-15
1-Jul-92
25-Jun-16

22-Jun-18
22-Jun-18
22-Jun-18

1-Jul-99
22-Jun-18
22-Jun-18

9-Jul-11
1-Jul-96
9-Jul-11
1-Jan-05
9-Jul-11
29-Jun-13
9-Jul-11
29-Jun-13
24-Jun-17

29-Jun-13
29-Jun-13
27-Jun-15
28-Jun-14

1-Jul-97
28-Jun-14
27-Jun-15

1-Jul-98
29-Jun-13

13-Jul-02
13-Jul-02
24-Jun-17
13-Jul-02
24-Jun-17
24-Jun-17
24-Jun-17
29-Jun-13

NS
NS
NS
NST
NS

NST
NS
NST
NS
NST
NS

NS
NS
NS
NST
NS
NS

NS
NST
NS

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS
NS
NS
NS
NST
NS
NS
NST
NS

NST
NST
NS
NST
NS
NS
NS
NS

CA
ZZ
CA

CA

77
CA
7

Z7

77
27
77

7
77

74

27

Z7
7
77
Z7
74

27
77
Z7
7

CA
74

CA

77

Z7
77
Z7
CA

LC Meters-Men

Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
MICHAEL EVANS

Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Stnadard

AARON HARRIS

Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Tyler Scully at Kingman Invitational 2004

Holden E. Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
AARON HARRIS

Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Lincoln Jones at Kingman Fix

Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

DEAN HOLCOMB at NEEDLES @ KINGMAN
Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

Lincoln Jones at Kingman Fix

Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
AARON HARRIS

Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
Standard

Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
Jacob Scully at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invitaitonal
Jacob Scully at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

Tyce J. Diaz at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Blake C. Hanline at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

Cole A. Russell at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
MICHAEL MONTGOMERY

Ivan R. Harris at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Blake C. Hanline at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
AARON HARRIS

Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational
AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational
Devin P. Anderson at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational

Ivan R. Harris at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Ivan R. Harris at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Devin P. Anderson at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
Ryan Wright at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational



Licensed To: Needles SandSharks HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0 7/10/2021 Page 4

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

15-18 200 IM 2:43.23 24-Jun-17 NS 77 Cole A. Russell at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational



Licensed To: Needles SandSharks HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0 7/10/2021 Page 5

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

LC Meters-Mixed

8& U 200 Free Relay 3:11.60 27-Jun-15 NST Needles Sandsharks L. Jones, M. Castillo, H. Jones, R. Willis

200 Medley Relay 4:49.80 22-Jun-18 Needles Sandsharks I. Roden, J. Jones, B. Williams, D. Castillo
9-10 200 Free Relay 2:18.32 24-Jun-15 NS 77 Needles Sandsharks L. Federico, T. Diaz, L. Mills, J. Zirkle
9-12 200 Free Relay 2:25.67 29-Jun-13 NS 77 Needles Sandsharks , C. Castillo, J. Harris

200 Medley Relay 2:48.41 22-Jun-18 NS Needles Sandsharks T. Jones, M. Goetz, T. Lusk, L. Jones
11-12 200 Free Relay 2:25.67 29-Jun-13 Needles Sandsharks B. Hanline, C, Castillo 1. Harris, J. Harris
13-14 200 Free Relay 2:08.53 28-Jun-14 Needles Sandsharks C. Russell, J. Harris, C. Castillo, B. Hanline
13&0 200 Free Relay 1:56.37 22-Jun-18 Needles Sandsharks C. Castillo, C. Russell, J. Harris, I Harris

200 Medley Relay 2:11.76 22-Jun-18 Needles Sandsharks C. Castillo, I. Harris, C. Russell, J. Harris
15&0 200 Free Relay 1:56.80 24-Jun-18 Needles Sandsharks J. Harris, C. Russell, C. Castillo, D. Anderson

200 Medley Relay 14:00.00 1-Jan-18 No Standard set



