
RECORDS LONG COURSE MET
LC Meters-Women

6 & U	50 Free	52.65	1-Jul-96	NST	KARA ANDRADE
	100 Free	1:57.00	24-Jun-17		STANDARD
	50 Back	1:09.88	1-Jun-97	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN
	50 Breast	1:10.84	9-Jul-11	NST	BRIELLE PHILLIPS at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	1:12.57	1-Jul-96	NST	KARA ANDRADE
	200 IM	5:00.00	1-Jan-96		Standard
7-8	50 Free	40.59	1-Jul-99	NST	CATHERINE SHERMAN
	100 Free	1:34.76	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Rylie J. Willis at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Back	54.20	1-Jun-12	NST	STANDARD
	50 Breast	54.38	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Madeline J. Keller at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	49.36	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Jorja E. Zirkle at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	200 IM	5:00.00	1-Jan-96		Standard
9-10	50 Free	35.76	1-Jul-94	NST	LINDSAY CASTLE
	100 Free	1:19.14	15-Jul-00	NST	KARA ANDRADE
	50 Back	45.79	15-Jul-00	NST CA	KARA ANDRADE at KINGMAN INVATATIONAL
	50 Breast	47.58	15-Jul-00	NST CA	KARA ANDRADE at KINGMAN INVATATIONAL
	50 Fly	42.07	22-Jun-02	NST CA	KRISTEN ARTHUR at Sandsharks @ Kingman Dolphins
	200 IM	3:39.41	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lily A. Keller at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
11-12	50 Free	31.43	12-Jul-03	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN
	100 Free	1:01.89	17-Jun-00	NST	SHEALENE ANDERSON at Needles @ Kingman 2000
	50 Back	39.17	12-Jul-03	NS ZZ	Catherine Sherman
	100 Back	1:36.58	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Teagan C. Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Breast	41.11	1-Jul-96	NST	LINDSAY CASTLE
	100 Breast	1:40.11	29-Jun-13	NS CA	Caela J. Castillo at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	35.08	1-Jul-96	NST	LINDSAY CASTLE
	100 Fly	1:44.35	9-Jul-11	NS ZZ	Morgan A. Mills at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	200 IM	3:15.03	29-Jun-13	NS CA	Caela J. Castillo at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
13-14	50 Free	30.80	24-Jul-04	NST CA	CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
	100 Free	1:10.14	24-Jul-04	NST CA	CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
	50 Back	46.75	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Lynsey N. Federico at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Back	1:23.36	10-Jul-94	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN
	50 Breast	42.39	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Breast	1:29.49	24-Jul-04	NST	KARA ANDRADE at Sandsharks @ Kingman
	50 Fly	36.22	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Fly	1:17.39	24-Jul-04	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN at Sandsharks @ Kingman
	200 IM	3:04.02	24-Jul-04	NST CA	KARA ANDRADE at Sandsharks @ Kingman
15-18	50 Free	30.09	23-Jul-05	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN at Needles @ Kingman
	100 Free	1:07.72	23-Jul-05	NST	CATHARINE SHERMAN at Needles @ Kingman
	50 Back	41.15	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Back	1:18.83	24-Jul-04	NST	AMANDA RINEY
	50 Breast	41.10	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Breast	1:29.58	30-Jun-12	NST	Kortni D. Richards at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	34.73	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Caela J. Castillo at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Fly	1:13.71	24-Jul-04	NST	AMANDA RINEY

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

15-18	200 IM	2:50.09	24-Jul-04	NST	AMANDA RINEY
-------	--------	---------	------------------	-----	--------------

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

LC Meters-Men

6 & U	50 Free	51.15	28-Jun-14	NS CA	Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Free	1:56.14	28-Jun-14	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Back	1:12.74	28-Jun-14	NS CA	Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Breast	1:10.08	1-Jul-96	NST	MICHAEL EVANS
	50 Fly	1:15.12	28-Jun-14	NS CA	Lincoln Jones at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	200 IM	50:00.00	1-Jan-96		Stnadard
7-8	50 Free	39.23	1-Jul-92	NST	AARON HARRIS
	100 Free	1:36.77	25-Jun-16	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Back	57.46	10-Jul-04	NST CA	Tyler Scully at Kingman Invitational 2004
	50 Breast	1:01.52	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Holden E. Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	50.68	1-Jul-92	NST	AARON HARRIS
	200 IM	4:06.06	25-Jun-16	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
9-10	50 Free	34.52	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Free	1:20.23	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Kingman Fix
	50 Back	42.18	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Breast	49.09	1-Jul-99	NST	DEAN HOLCOMB at NEEDLES @ KINGMAN
	50 Fly	41.11	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	200 IM	3:24.58	22-Jun-18	NS ZZ	Lincoln Jones at Kingman Fix
11-12	50 Free	30.84	9-Jul-11	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invaitonal
	100 Free	1:12.04	1-Jul-96	NST	AARON HARRIS
	50 Back	39.57	9-Jul-11	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invaitonal
	100 Back	1:34.24	1-Jan-05		Standard
	50 Breast	44.30	9-Jul-11	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invaitonal
	100 Breast	1:45.27	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Jacob Scully at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	35.32	9-Jul-11	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at TheDick Tomlin Memorial Invaitonal
	100 Fly	1:40.59	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Jacob Scully at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
200 IM	3:19.41	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Tyce J. Diaz at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational	
13-14	50 Free	28.02	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Free	1:05.32	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Back	39.33	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Blake C. Hanline at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Back	1:29.43	28-Jun-14	NS ZZ	Cole A. Russell at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Breast	39.32	1-Jul-97	NST	MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
	100 Breast	1:26.95	28-Jun-14	NS CA	Ivan R. Harris at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	35.30	27-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Blake C. Hanline at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Fly	1:23.26	1-Jul-98	NST	AARON HARRIS
	200 IM	2:50.72	29-Jun-13	NS CA	Devin P. Anderson at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
15-18	50 Free	26.53	13-Jul-02	NST	AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational
	100 Free	1:00.09	13-Jul-02	NST	AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational
	50 Back	33.64	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Back	1:13.44	13-Jul-02	NST	AARON HARRIS at Kingman Invitational
	50 Breast	35.22	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Ivan R. Harris at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Breast	1:19.85	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Ivan R. Harris at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	50 Fly	30.77	24-Jun-17	NS ZZ	Devin P. Anderson at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational
	100 Fly	1:11.90	29-Jun-13	NS CA	Ryan Wright at The Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

15-18 200 IM 2:43.23 **24-Jun-17** NS ZZ Cole A. Russell at Dick Tomlin Memorial Invitational

RECORDS LONG COURSE MET

LC Meters-Mixed

8 & U	200 Free Relay	3:11.60	27-Jun-15	NST	Needles Sandsharks	L. Jones, M. Castillo, H. Jones, R. Willis
	200 Medley Relay	4:49.80	22-Jun-18		Needles Sandsharks	I. Roden, J. Jones, B. Williams, D. Castillo
9-10	200 Free Relay	2:18.32	24-Jun-15	NS ZZ	Needles Sandsharks	L. Federico, T. Diaz, L. Mills, J. Zirkle
9-12	200 Free Relay	2:25.67	29-Jun-13	NS ZZ	Needles Sandsharks	, C. Castillo, J. Harris
	200 Medley Relay	2:48.41	22-Jun-18	NS	Needles Sandsharks	T. Jones, M. Goetz, T. Lusk, L. Jones
11-12	200 Free Relay	2:25.67	29-Jun-13		Needles Sandsharks	B. Hanline, C, Castillo I. Harris, J. Harris
13-14	200 Free Relay	2:08.53	28-Jun-14		Needles Sandsharks	C. Russell, J. Harris, C. Castillo, B. Hanline
13 & O	200 Free Relay	1:56.37	22-Jun-18		Needles Sandsharks	C. Castillo, C. Russell, J. Harris, I Harris
	200 Medley Relay	2:11.76	22-Jun-18		Needles Sandsharks	C. Castillo, I. Harris, C. Russell, J. Harris
15 & O	200 Free Relay	1:56.80	24-Jun-18		Needles Sandsharks	J. Harris, C. Russell, C. Castillo, D. Anderson
	200 Medley Relay	14:00.00	1-Jan-18		No Standard set	